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Decisions following Consideration
of an
Application Pursuant to Section 42 of the Nurses Act, 1985

| Name: Mr Derek Patrick Cooke, PIN 127644 \

In 2008, Mr Cooke pleaded guilty to an offence contrary to Section 16 of the Offences
Against the Person Act, 1861 (Northern Ireland). The offence was committed in

2006.

Sanction: Pursuant to Section 41 (2) of the Nurses Act, 1985, Mr Cooke was
censured by the Board at its meeting on 28" March, 2012.



